
Final Report

Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust
Incident ID: KY24K2075007-01
Injury: Alleged emotional distress (PTSD) and very small on the physical side of things
Date of Injury: Oct 22, 2023
Created Date: 05/05/2025

Requested By
Jerry Hamilton

jhamilton@hamiltonmillerlaw.com



Background
Method Of Discovery
Name, Location, Associates

Summary of findings
Background and Family:
Subject Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust is a 39-year-old residing in Hobe Sound, Florida.  Subject is married
to Richard Faust and has a child named Sonto Musa Mhlakaza. Associates Stephanie Faust, Rebecca
Garrett, Caroline Durbin, and Jennifer Baker Faust are Subject's sisters-in-law. Associate Adam Garrett is
married to Rebecca Garrett. Subject's hobbies include traveling, fitness, and watching sports. 

Employment:
Subject is self employed and works in carpentry. Subject was previously a Bartender at The Jupiter
Grill, Aaron's Table And Wine Bar, and Josco Garden. Subject also worked as a Senior Server at Workaway
International and as a Leasing Consultant at Greystar.

Social Media:
Facebook (2), Instagram (3), Threads, X, LinkedIn, Pinterest (2), Venmo, and Google Reviews accounts were
found for Subject.

Before DOI:.

6/28/19 -A video of Subject bartending.
9/4/19 - Subject pictured at her former place of employment Aaron's Table and Wine Bar.
11/30/19 - Subject's visit to San Sebastian Winery.
12/16/19 - Subject's weekend outing.
12/19/19 - Subject pictured drinking wine in an advertisement for her former place of employment.
1/6/20 - Subject's family trip to Disney World.
1/27/20 - Subject and others pose for photos inside a restaurant in Savannah, Georgia.
5/4/20 - Subject smiles with arms raised at a space-themed theme park with attractions, visitors, and
spaceships.
5/28/20 - A collage of photos including Subject outdoors near water and indoors holding alcohol.
7/26/20 - Subject and her spouse stand holding chains on a wooden drawbridge in front of a stone castle
entrance, with greenery in the background.
7/30/30 - Subject and her spouse pose for a photo outdoors in the sand.
10/10/20 - Subject and her spouse attend a family member's wedding.
11/25/20 - Subject's pregnancy update.
12/24/20 - Subject's trip to Helen, Georgia.
4/27/21 - Subject poses for photos indoors at her baby shower.
5/16/21 - Subject's post about going to a concert.
8/4/21 - Subject pictured outdoors on a family vacation to Charleston, South Carolina.
8/11/21 - Subject and an associate smile outdoors, enjoying a sunny day, including a boat ride.
10/16/21 - Subject's post announcing her work at Josco Garden.
10/29/21 - Subject's post seeking recommendations for sights, restaurants, and hotel stays in Turkey.
2/16/22 - Subject's Valentine's Day dinner at a restaurant.
10/26/22 - Subject's bachelorette weekend. Subject is pictured outdoors, in a pool, and on a boat.



11/4/22 - Subject becomes a United States citizen.
12/11/22 - Subject on her wedding day.
1/2/23 - Subject has brunch on her visit to South Africa.
1/10/23 - Subject's wedding video.
1/21/23 - Subject's citizenship ceremony
2/28/23 - Subject and her family at a Red Sox game
4/26/23 - Subject's post announcing her employment at The Jupiter Grill.
6/20/23 - Subject performs carpentry work in a video.
8/20/23 - Subject's trip to Minneapolis, Minnesota, for a wedding.
9/11/23 - Subject's post sharing her Zillow listing for 8228 SE Croft Cir APT 4, Hobe Sound, FL 33455.
Photos Subject at the gym
Subject's family photos
Subject at live musical performances

After DOI:

10/31/23 - Subject mentioned in an article titled "Police report released in Jupiter Harbourside Place
electrocution"
11/4/23 - Subject mentioned in CBS News' Week in Review.
11/9/23 - Subject mentioned in an article titled "Harbourside Place Electrocution: Understanding Legal
Implications"
12/10/23 - Subject's spouse's post celebrating their anniversary.
1/9/24 - Subject's most recent activity on her second Facebook account is a post advertising her business
RAF Carpentry LLC.
2/4/24 - Subject and her family sit on the floor in front of a Christmas tree and fireplace, smiling at the
camera.
2/12/24 - Subject at her daughter's birthday celebration.
2/16/24 - Subject and her family celebrate Valentine's Day.
3/4/24 - Subject and her spouse attend a wedding.
3/28/24 - Subject's photo of a cocktail on Easter Sunday.
5/13/24 - Subject celebrates Mother's Day weekend with her family.
5/28/24 - Subject travels to South Africa to celebrate her birthday with family.
6/7/24 - Subject enjoys live entertainment at Kayamandi restaurant.
7/15/24 - Subject's most recent activity on Facebook is an updated cover photo of herself in a sparkly
outfit in front of vibrant flower arrangements.
8/14/24 - Subject's family trip to Disney World.
10/22/24 - Subject mentioned in her father-in-law's obituary.
4/29/25 - Subject's most recent activity on Instagram is a post dedicated to her son.
A webpage containing information for RAF Carpentry, LLC.

There were no mentions on Subject's or associates' accounts of any past or present injuries or this claim.
No social media connection was found between Subject and related claim, John Fariello. 

Property and Court Records:
Property records for Subject’s current address, 8228 SE Croft Cir, Hobe Sound, FL 33455, indicate Subject
and her spouse Richard A Faust, do own this property. Please note the report includes Subject's address
history for the last two years.



Subject was mentioned in Dallas County, Texas court records for marriage dissolution. Subject was
mentioned in Fort Worth, Texas municipal court records for admin probation approval (review) and prose
non-traffic/ordinance. Subject was also mentioned in Jupiter County, Florida court records for performing
CPR at the scene of an accidental injury. Subject was mentioned in Palm Beach County court records for
domestic battery, and was named the defendant in Scott Michnavich vs. Thotyelwa Mhlakaza and Michael
Mcbee filed in Tarrant County, Texas on July 10, 2017. 

File notes (other)
Indicators
Bankruptcies: None Found
Liens: None Found
Judgments: None Found



Subject Information

Name : Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

Social Security Number : 859-27-1203

Last Known Addresses:
Nov 26, 2023 - Mar 3, 2025
12079 189th Court North, Jupiter, Florida 33478, United States
Jan 27, 2021 - Apr 18, 2025
8228 Southeast Croft Circle, Hobe Sound, Florida 33455, United States

Phone(s) :

(561) 788-0880 (ET) (Mobile) (86%)
(469) 394-0076 (CT) (Mobile) (66%)
(561) 427-8355 (ET) (Mobile) (66%)
(682) 702-1390 (CT) (Mobile) (66%)
(561) 855-2628 (ET) (LandLine) (66%)
(561) 630-2030 (ET) (LandLine) (66%)
(561) 788-0811 (ET) (Mobile) (39%)
(786) 252-1346 (ET) (Mobile) (39%)
(561) 625-2501 (ET) (VoIP) (3%)
(954) 532-7812 (ET) (VoIP) (3%)

Alias(es) :

THOTYELWA J MHLAKAZA (01/02/2013 to 03/05/2025)
THOTYELWA JANET MHLAKAZA FAUST (07/03/2023 to 03/03/2025)
THOTYELWA JANET MHLAKAZA (01/03/2017 to 12/01/2023)
THOTYELWA MHLAKAZA (08/28/2018 to 08/15/2022)
THOTYELW J MHLAKAZA (12/05/2022 to 03/01/2025)
THOTYELW JANET MHLAKAZA (01/03/2017 to 12/01/2023)
THOTYELWA J MHLAKAZAFAUST (10/07/2023)

Email Address(es) : jtmhlakaza@gmail.com (100%)

DOB : 05/27/1985

Marital Status : Married to Richard Faust

Employment :

Carpentry
Self-Employed

Bartender
The Jupiter Grill

Bartender
Aaron's Table And Wine Bar

Bartender
Josco Garden

Senior Server
Workaway International

Leasing Consultant
Greystar
Apr 2016 - Present

Alleged Injury : Alleged emotional distress (PTSD) and very small on the physical side of
things

Date of Loss : 10/22/2023



Education :

City Varsity Multimedia Acting school, South Africa
Acting
2004 - 2006

Studied at City Varsity, Northlink

Went to Vuli Valley High

Hobbies :
Traveling
Fitness
Watching Sports

Additional Info : N/A



Associates
Name Relationship Account

Richard Faust Spouse

https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7
https://www.facebook.com/rafcarpentry
https://www.instagram.com/raf_carpentry/
https://venmo.com/u/richard-faust-1
https://www.google.com/maps/contrib/109968332483249148484/reviews

Sonto Musa Mhlakaza Child

https://www.facebook.com/sontomusa.mhlakaza
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100074955942004
https://www.facebook.com/sontomusa.mhlakaza.3
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61567249776331
https://www.facebook.com/musa.mhlakaza.7
https://www.instagram.com/sontomhlakaza/
https://www.instagram.com/faus2818/
https://www.threads.com/@faus2818

Rebecca Garrett Relative

https://www.facebook.com/everance06
https://www.instagram.com/everance06/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/rebecca-garrett/
https://www.pinterest.com/everance06/
https://venmo.com/u/rebecca-garrett-20

Stephanie J. Faust Relative
https://www.facebook.com/stephanie.j.faust
https://www.linkedin.com/in/stephaniejfaust/
https://cash.app/$StephanieFaust1980

Caroline Durbin (Faust) Relative

https://www.facebook.com/CarolineDurbinLMT
https://www.instagram.com/lavender_suite/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/caroline-durbin-066a70112/
https://www.pinterest.com/carriefaustlmt/
https://venmo.com/u/carolinerdurbin
https://www.lavendersuitemassagefacialspa.com/
https://www.google.com/maps/contrib/101673588649479667454/reviews/

Jennifer Baker Faust Relative
https://www.facebook.com/jennifer.faust.391
https://www.instagram.com/jennifer.faust.391/
https://www.tiktok.com/@jenniferfaust391
https://www.google.com/maps/contrib/105045477043359739585/reviews

Adam Garrett Relative

https://www.facebook.com/IAmAdamG
https://www.instagram.com/iamadamg/
https://x.com/AdamGarret62545
https://www.linkedin.com/in/adam-garrett-62133054/
https://www.pinterest.com/iamadamg/
https://cash.app/$mainstreet904
https://venmo.com/u/iamadamg

https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7
https://www.facebook.com/rafcarpentry
https://www.instagram.com/raf_carpentry/
https://venmo.com/u/richard-faust-1
https://www.google.com/maps/contrib/109968332483249148484/reviews
https://www.facebook.com/sontomusa.mhlakaza
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100074955942004
https://www.facebook.com/sontomusa.mhlakaza.3
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61567249776331
https://www.facebook.com/musa.mhlakaza.7
https://www.instagram.com/sontomhlakaza/
https://www.instagram.com/faus2818/
https://www.threads.com/@faus2818
https://www.facebook.com/everance06
https://www.instagram.com/everance06/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/rebecca-garrett/
https://www.pinterest.com/everance06/
https://venmo.com/u/rebecca-garrett-20
https://www.facebook.com/stephanie.j.faust
https://www.linkedin.com/in/stephaniejfaust/
https://cash.app/$StephanieFaust1980
https://www.facebook.com/CarolineDurbinLMT
https://www.instagram.com/lavender_suite/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/caroline-durbin-066a70112/
https://www.pinterest.com/carriefaustlmt/
https://venmo.com/u/carolinerdurbin
https://www.lavendersuitemassagefacialspa.com/
https://www.google.com/maps/contrib/101673588649479667454/reviews/
https://www.facebook.com/jennifer.faust.391
https://www.instagram.com/jennifer.faust.391/
https://www.tiktok.com/@jenniferfaust391
https://www.google.com/maps/contrib/105045477043359739585/reviews
https://www.facebook.com/IAmAdamG
https://www.instagram.com/iamadamg/
https://x.com/AdamGarret62545
https://www.linkedin.com/in/adam-garrett-62133054/
https://www.pinterest.com/iamadamg/
https://cash.app/$mainstreet904
https://venmo.com/u/iamadamg


Profile Pages
Social Media Link: https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61556199451259
Date Captured: May 01, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
Date Captured: May 01, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.instagram.com/me_time_scrubs/
Date Captured: May 01, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.instagram.com/janetsfitness/
Date Captured: May 01, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.threads.com/@janetj27
Date Captured: May 01, 2025
Snapshot:





Social Media Link: https://x.com/JMhlakaza
Date Captured: May 01, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.linkedin.com/in/janet-mhlakaza-99630741/
Date Captured: May 01, 2025
Snapshot:







Social Media Link: https://www.pinterest.com/jmhlakaza/
Date Captured: May 01, 2025
Snapshot:







Social Media Link: https://www.pinterest.com/janetmhlakaza/
Date Captured: May 01, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://venmo.com/u/Janetfaust
Date Captured: May 01, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://rocketreach.co/janet-mhlakaza-email_253691512
Date Captured: May 01, 2025
Snapshot:



G Other
G eCaseView C Posted: Mar 26, 2012

G System ID: 580318 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://appsgp.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx

Before DOI
Subject mentioned in Palm Beach County, Florida court records. Link to a similar webpage mentioning
Subject: https://www.judyrecords.com/record/pn3ccwo006ec

/claimant/26937?feed_id=580318&feed_link=https://appsgp.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx&feed_system_id=eCaseVi&claimant_id=26937
https://appsgp.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx










G Other
G JudyRecords C Posted: Mar 06, 2017

G System ID: 580333 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.judyrecords.com/record/j4566a8d9f71

Before DOI
Subject mentioned in Fort Worth Texas, court records.

/claimant/26937?feed_id=580333&feed_link=https://www.judyrecords.com/record/j4566a8d9f71&feed_system_id=66a8d9f71&claimant_id=26937
https://www.judyrecords.com/record/j4566a8d9f71




G Other
G JudyRecords C Posted: Jul 10, 2017

G System ID: 580323 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.judyrecords.com/record/0o2pub552108

Before DOI
Subject mentioned in Tarrant County, Texas court records.

/claimant/26937?feed_id=580323&feed_link=https://www.judyrecords.com/record/0o2pub552108&feed_system_id=ub552108&claimant_id=26937
https://www.judyrecords.com/record/0o2pub552108




B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Jun 11, 2019

BSystem ID: 580552 C Captured: May 02, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0V8iZLLxAk6YXyuyL5WxhQbMZG6ZB42LHznY
7SS82tLQnXPYbNi6MzeRmNc5ZiX8il

Before DOI
Subject takes a selfie in the gym. Is it football season yet? Hockey is almost over.

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580552&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0V8iZLLxAk6YXyuyL5WxhQbMZG6ZB42LHznY7SS82tLQnXPYbNi6MzeRmNc5ZiX8il&feed_system_id=RmNc5ZiX8i&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0V8iZLLxAk6YXyuyL5WxhQbMZG6ZB42LHznY7SS82tLQnXPYbNi6MzeRmNc5ZiX8il
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0V8iZLLxAk6YXyuyL5WxhQbMZG6ZB42LHznY7SS82tLQnXPYbNi6MzeRmNc5ZiX8il








B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Jun 23, 2019

BSystem ID: 580571 C Captured: May 02, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid033TCStUgc1LMJPScBeCcsyRZUovUTd9jx2jFSZ
7vqjhmhxuqy3EcWopkgfJq4T7Pkl

Before DOI
Subject's photo of a live musical performance. Jay Valor is killing the tunes as always������ ��

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580571&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid033TCStUgc1LMJPScBeCcsyRZUovUTd9jx2jFSZ7vqjhmhxuqy3EcWopkgfJq4T7Pkl&feed_system_id=gfJq4T7Pkl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid033TCStUgc1LMJPScBeCcsyRZUovUTd9jx2jFSZ7vqjhmhxuqy3EcWopkgfJq4T7Pkl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid033TCStUgc1LMJPScBeCcsyRZUovUTd9jx2jFSZ7vqjhmhxuqy3EcWopkgfJq4T7Pkl






x Instagram
x aaronstableandwinebar C Posted: Jun 28, 2019

x System ID: 580830 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/aaronstableandwinebar/reel/BzQ0Pq6ANki/

Before DOI
A video of Subject bartending. It’s hot outside, come in for a cool drink with Janet at the bar!! #bartenders
#colddrinks

https://www.instagram.com/aaronstableandwinebar
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580830&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/aaronstableandwinebar/reel/BzQ0Pq6ANki/&feed_system_id=Q0Pq6ANk&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/aaronstableandwinebar/reel/BzQ0Pq6ANki/


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426384/26937/ig/images/1926606285snapins-ai_2076389203498817826.mp4


x Instagram
x aaronstableandwinebar C Posted: Sep 04, 2019

x System ID: 580776 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/aaronstableandwinebar/p/B2AEb9NA63v/

Before DOI
Subject pictured at her former place of employment Aaron's Table and Wine Bar. Open tonight with a full
menu and Janet behind the bar. We are blessed this time in Florida but our hearts and prayers to all those
that were affected by the storm. Join us Sunday for brunch and $5 of every mimosa bar will be donated to
the devastation that the Bahamas is going threw. #helpothers #blessed

https://www.instagram.com/aaronstableandwinebar
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580776&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/aaronstableandwinebar/p/B2AEb9NA63v/&feed_system_id=AEb9NA63&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/aaronstableandwinebar/p/B2AEb9NA63v/




B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Nov 15, 2019

BSystem ID: 580562 C Captured: May 02, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0FVpQVroRLBMvqKTJ6k8gZuYuFtVUVV3ftV13w
QT91RJfM4ZzqubKSeem8c5juwjGl

Before DOI
Subject and others smile and pose for photos outdoors in a tropical setting, surrounded by palm trees and
vibrant greenery.

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580562&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0FVpQVroRLBMvqKTJ6k8gZuYuFtVUVV3ftV13wQT91RJfM4ZzqubKSeem8c5juwjGl&feed_system_id=8c5juwjGl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0FVpQVroRLBMvqKTJ6k8gZuYuFtVUVV3ftV13wQT91RJfM4ZzqubKSeem8c5juwjGl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0FVpQVroRLBMvqKTJ6k8gZuYuFtVUVV3ftV13wQT91RJfM4ZzqubKSeem8c5juwjGl


















B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Nov 30, 2019

BSystem ID: 580064 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02zbXVB2kVfryWjqn5Jij1ALe9EVLrwKfuXYBGa
mDqkLV31ELp2J1knstDhq4W8tnhl

Before DOI
Subject's visit to San Sebastian Winery.

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580064&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02zbXVB2kVfryWjqn5Jij1ALe9EVLrwKfuXYBGamDqkLV31ELp2J1knstDhq4W8tnhl&feed_system_id=hq4W8tnhl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02zbXVB2kVfryWjqn5Jij1ALe9EVLrwKfuXYBGamDqkLV31ELp2J1knstDhq4W8tnhl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02zbXVB2kVfryWjqn5Jij1ALe9EVLrwKfuXYBGamDqkLV31ELp2J1knstDhq4W8tnhl




B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Dec 16, 2019

BSystem ID: 579988 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid034hPNMgCjVsTpTasusURuGrUtz13Qh4YXkeB
4GoEV4NiWiP1oW6x5namV8y7VKH12l

Before DOI
Subject's weekend outing. Weekend away was a blast and the company was even better ❤️❤️�

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579988&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid034hPNMgCjVsTpTasusURuGrUtz13Qh4YXkeB4GoEV4NiWiP1oW6x5namV8y7VKH12l&feed_system_id=V8y7VKH12l&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid034hPNMgCjVsTpTasusURuGrUtz13Qh4YXkeB4GoEV4NiWiP1oW6x5namV8y7VKH12l
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid034hPNMgCjVsTpTasusURuGrUtz13Qh4YXkeB4GoEV4NiWiP1oW6x5namV8y7VKH12l






































B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Dec 18, 2019

BSystem ID: 580048 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

jhttps://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/10219695177385178:495157365668060

Before DOI
Subject and her spouse wear sunglasses and smile for a selfie outdoors with a scenic water view in the
background.

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580048&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/10219695177385178:495157365668060&feed_system_id=365668060&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/10219695177385178:495157365668060






x Instagram
x aaronstableandwinebar C Posted: Dec 19, 2019

x System ID: 580786 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/p/B6Q1vP6gfft/

Before DOI
Subject pictured drinking wine in an advertisement for her former place of employment. Janet has been
hard at work to find some new wines for the list. Come buy today and see what new labels she has brought
in!! #winetasting #newworldwines Janet has been hard at work to find some new wines for the list. Come
buy today and see what new labels she has brought in!! #winetasting #newworldwines

https://www.instagram.com/aaronstableandwinebar
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580786&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/p/B6Q1vP6gfft/&feed_system_id=6Q1vP6gf&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/p/B6Q1vP6gfft/




B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Dec 29, 2019

BSystem ID: 579995 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

jhttps://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/10219809085352806:782593066134430

Before DOI
Subject and her spouse stand together in a room with wine bottles displayed on shelves behind them.

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579995&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/10219809085352806:782593066134430&feed_system_id=066134430&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/10219809085352806:782593066134430


B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Jan 04, 2020

BSystem ID: 580006 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02qHUxe5E4iqPrMMRCWSPXYkXSuXvfgEA6Hk
gytPm1LJNdMPUgoPGxNh4FzKyWErhRl

Before DOI
Subject's post advertising Aaron's Table And Wine Bar. Come have some fun with me and the TEAM for
SuperBowl Sunday ..... free shots of my choice at half time ������������� If any of my friends would like to
donate gift cards or gift baskets for the raffle I would be very happy, i can arrange pickup !!! Tickets sold in
advance at the bar. Tickets are $40 which includes Noble Blush, select wines, and a buffet during the game
only. We are donating $5 of each ticket to the Sex Trafficking Heroes of Palm Beach. Bring cash to buy
raffle tickets and plan to stay late as our band starts at 9:30!

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580006&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02qHUxe5E4iqPrMMRCWSPXYkXSuXvfgEA6HkgytPm1LJNdMPUgoPGxNh4FzKyWErhRl&feed_system_id=KyWErhRl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02qHUxe5E4iqPrMMRCWSPXYkXSuXvfgEA6HkgytPm1LJNdMPUgoPGxNh4FzKyWErhRl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02qHUxe5E4iqPrMMRCWSPXYkXSuXvfgEA6HkgytPm1LJNdMPUgoPGxNh4FzKyWErhRl




B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Jan 05, 2020

BSystem ID: 580015 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02q4hrrMvS71VNaZnjYk7eVT32ZFNeRveoDJbR
ERYm7KzyeodQfZXJdZSrhYU75vkQl

Before DOI
Subject's visit to Star Wars: Galaxy's Edge at Disney's Hollywood Studios.

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580015&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02q4hrrMvS71VNaZnjYk7eVT32ZFNeRveoDJbRERYm7KzyeodQfZXJdZSrhYU75vkQl&feed_system_id=hYU75vkQl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02q4hrrMvS71VNaZnjYk7eVT32ZFNeRveoDJbRERYm7KzyeodQfZXJdZSrhYU75vkQl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02q4hrrMvS71VNaZnjYk7eVT32ZFNeRveoDJbRERYm7KzyeodQfZXJdZSrhYU75vkQl














B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Jan 06, 2020

BSystem ID: 580021 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02Ft6VgkEBStU7poHFpu9yikUfQJjmu5GyjE1hYj
An65eQZDvP1odURn3pnF8ZSFdjl

Before DOI
Subject's family trip to Disney World. Mickey Mouse

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580021&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02Ft6VgkEBStU7poHFpu9yikUfQJjmu5GyjE1hYjAn65eQZDvP1odURn3pnF8ZSFdjl&feed_system_id=pnF8ZSFdjl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02Ft6VgkEBStU7poHFpu9yikUfQJjmu5GyjE1hYjAn65eQZDvP1odURn3pnF8ZSFdjl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02Ft6VgkEBStU7poHFpu9yikUfQJjmu5GyjE1hYjAn65eQZDvP1odURn3pnF8ZSFdjl












B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Jan 27, 2020

BSystem ID: 580035 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02259Ym9MxwoTEFQbrNYCM2QtcoMahBoEdcK
dBYpD5727ZYwGhPpmeX6pP9ZdShr3ql

Before DOI
Subject and others pose for photos inside a restaurant in Savannah, Georgia. Exploring Savannah for the
first time

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580035&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02259Ym9MxwoTEFQbrNYCM2QtcoMahBoEdcKdBYpD5727ZYwGhPpmeX6pP9ZdShr3ql&feed_system_id=P9ZdShr3q&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02259Ym9MxwoTEFQbrNYCM2QtcoMahBoEdcKdBYpD5727ZYwGhPpmeX6pP9ZdShr3ql
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02259Ym9MxwoTEFQbrNYCM2QtcoMahBoEdcKdBYpD5727ZYwGhPpmeX6pP9ZdShr3ql














B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Jan 28, 2020

BSystem ID: 580055 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid024hc6bJcSneDEaj1jK1gkbToCAnX2acXZGTDe
Nj7PQFznDwpbC3Q8sGTMwzajDtm1l

Before DOI
Subject's photos of drinks. Date weekend ❤️

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580055&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid024hc6bJcSneDEaj1jK1gkbToCAnX2acXZGTDeNj7PQFznDwpbC3Q8sGTMwzajDtm1l&feed_system_id=wpbC3Q8s&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid024hc6bJcSneDEaj1jK1gkbToCAnX2acXZGTDeNj7PQFznDwpbC3Q8sGTMwzajDtm1l
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid024hc6bJcSneDEaj1jK1gkbToCAnX2acXZGTDeNj7PQFznDwpbC3Q8sGTMwzajDtm1l






B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Jan 31, 2020

BSystem ID: 580059 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02cgYE6P9PJh57zsW4JiS5qPJvLztLQm63Efw8V
hui2E6LYzRAeBcN3fMp17cxbMBMl

Before DOI
Subject seated at an upscale bar counter as she drinks from a glass with bottles in the background. Happy
hour starts at 4pm today @aaronstableandwinebar

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580059&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02cgYE6P9PJh57zsW4JiS5qPJvLztLQm63Efw8Vhui2E6LYzRAeBcN3fMp17cxbMBMl&feed_system_id=17cxbMBMl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02cgYE6P9PJh57zsW4JiS5qPJvLztLQm63Efw8Vhui2E6LYzRAeBcN3fMp17cxbMBMl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02cgYE6P9PJh57zsW4JiS5qPJvLztLQm63Efw8Vhui2E6LYzRAeBcN3fMp17cxbMBMl






B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Apr 29, 2020

BSystem ID: 580029 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0uPfra5Zb63yG2EZdkW8bZCLotWJuqNAaiSb3f
VpDGSHQTfmqZ6R8BxkZy8Mpt494l

Before DOI
Subject advertises her husband's custom work. Custom made desk by my love Rick ..... if you need any
wood projects made he’s your guy. Custom Cabinets, Flooring,baseboards,crown molding and all !!!

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580029&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0uPfra5Zb63yG2EZdkW8bZCLotWJuqNAaiSb3fVpDGSHQTfmqZ6R8BxkZy8Mpt494l&feed_system_id=8Mpt494l&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0uPfra5Zb63yG2EZdkW8bZCLotWJuqNAaiSb3fVpDGSHQTfmqZ6R8BxkZy8Mpt494l
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0uPfra5Zb63yG2EZdkW8bZCLotWJuqNAaiSb3fVpDGSHQTfmqZ6R8BxkZy8Mpt494l






B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Apr 30, 2020

BSystem ID: 580026 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0fhpextPpmXyJAbr6jp1xiUWako7cHnv8pjXjkD
RFeBePzFD7QTkdjqcvN1Sx9SPMl

Before DOI
Subject's reposted video of her husband's carpentry work.

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580026&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0fhpextPpmXyJAbr6jp1xiUWako7cHnv8pjXjkDRFeBePzFD7QTkdjqcvN1Sx9SPMl&feed_system_id=1Sx9SPMl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0fhpextPpmXyJAbr6jp1xiUWako7cHnv8pjXjkDRFeBePzFD7QTkdjqcvN1Sx9SPMl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0fhpextPpmXyJAbr6jp1xiUWako7cHnv8pjXjkDRFeBePzFD7QTkdjqcvN1Sx9SPMl






B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: May 04, 2020

BSystem ID: 579915 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02kyiejLWPhf8sPXf1qEJZ9fYAuppWNzn2aL937
DQU2vr9nRreJHcTodpMgLeoaKTVl

Before DOI
Subject smiles with arms raised at a space-themed theme park with attractions, visitors, and spaceships.
Throw back #May4th

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579915&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02kyiejLWPhf8sPXf1qEJZ9fYAuppWNzn2aL937DQU2vr9nRreJHcTodpMgLeoaKTVl&feed_system_id=RreJHcTod&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02kyiejLWPhf8sPXf1qEJZ9fYAuppWNzn2aL937DQU2vr9nRreJHcTodpMgLeoaKTVl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02kyiejLWPhf8sPXf1qEJZ9fYAuppWNzn2aL937DQU2vr9nRreJHcTodpMgLeoaKTVl






B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: May 23, 2020

BSystem ID: 579912 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0M6PZKibQmPE2K6D1matupSsUHoK1BXyb2d6
Mr6VYeHbWdV42fiJhTs7fiZeGj7R1l

Before DOI
Subject and her hsband have dinner at Voodoo Bayou. Pre-birthday shenanigans !!!!! This place is amazing
Rick Faust ❤️♥️

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579912&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0M6PZKibQmPE2K6D1matupSsUHoK1BXyb2d6Mr6VYeHbWdV42fiJhTs7fiZeGj7R1l&feed_system_id=iZeGj7R1l&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0M6PZKibQmPE2K6D1matupSsUHoK1BXyb2d6Mr6VYeHbWdV42fiJhTs7fiZeGj7R1l
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0M6PZKibQmPE2K6D1matupSsUHoK1BXyb2d6Mr6VYeHbWdV42fiJhTs7fiZeGj7R1l




B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: May 28, 2020

BSystem ID: 579906 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0WYqsCkWgsu8nwZEuj6aCzhqFYb1qHW1RdYS
uD7uLve9LjJ3UFfo3oqLfdSv8yCnYl

Before DOI
A collage of photos including Subject outdoors near water and indoors holding alcohol. Happy Birthday to
one of the besties .... love you � Katie Byler

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579906&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0WYqsCkWgsu8nwZEuj6aCzhqFYb1qHW1RdYSuD7uLve9LjJ3UFfo3oqLfdSv8yCnYl&feed_system_id=dSv8yCnYl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0WYqsCkWgsu8nwZEuj6aCzhqFYb1qHW1RdYSuD7uLve9LjJ3UFfo3oqLfdSv8yCnYl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0WYqsCkWgsu8nwZEuj6aCzhqFYb1qHW1RdYSuD7uLve9LjJ3UFfo3oqLfdSv8yCnYl












B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Jun 17, 2020

BSystem ID: 579900 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid038xnLK5fftfL3hHdAURvZdgBxi6Z7q1YRvTW2
VSFpuysWw47a6ndBeSwUCiW2dgcl

Before DOI
Subject smiles with cake or cream smeared on her face. Some of my fav humans ����

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579900&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid038xnLK5fftfL3hHdAURvZdgBxi6Z7q1YRvTW2VSFpuysWw47a6ndBeSwUCiW2dgcl&feed_system_id=w47a6ndBe&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid038xnLK5fftfL3hHdAURvZdgBxi6Z7q1YRvTW2VSFpuysWw47a6ndBeSwUCiW2dgcl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid038xnLK5fftfL3hHdAURvZdgBxi6Z7q1YRvTW2VSFpuysWw47a6ndBeSwUCiW2dgcl










B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Jun 23, 2020

BSystem ID: 579888 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

jhttps://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/10221621473341373:1206657459916153

Before DOI
Subject and her spouse wearing hats and sunglasses pose closely for a selfie outdoors.

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579888&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/10221621473341373:1206657459916153&feed_system_id=7459916153&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/10221621473341373:1206657459916153




G Other
G UniCourt C Posted: Jul 24, 2020

G System ID: 580224 C Captured: May 01, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://unicourt.com/case/tx-dl-michael-mcbee-vs-thotyelwa-mhlakaza-1258768

Before DOI
Subject mentioned in Dallas County, Texas court records.

/claimant/26937?feed_id=580224&feed_link=https://unicourt.com/case/tx-dl-michael-mcbee-vs-thotyelwa-mhlakaza-1258768&feed_system_id=kaza-1258768&claimant_id=26937
https://unicourt.com/case/tx-dl-michael-mcbee-vs-thotyelwa-mhlakaza-1258768






B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Jul 26, 2020

BSystem ID: 579882 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid01Tyzy7EhSVoPBC3TEdZe9bUwt41jQkWzaCQz
FZag3jaR75pRSDLo8fbk4QNEsPnUl

Before DOI
Subject and her spouse stand holding chains on a wooden drawbridge in front of a stone castle entrance,
with greenery in the background. Take me back to the Castle � with my honey �

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579882&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid01Tyzy7EhSVoPBC3TEdZe9bUwt41jQkWzaCQzFZag3jaR75pRSDLo8fbk4QNEsPnUl&feed_system_id=QNEsPnUl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid01Tyzy7EhSVoPBC3TEdZe9bUwt41jQkWzaCQzFZag3jaR75pRSDLo8fbk4QNEsPnUl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid01Tyzy7EhSVoPBC3TEdZe9bUwt41jQkWzaCQzFZag3jaR75pRSDLo8fbk4QNEsPnUl






B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Jul 30, 2020

BSystem ID: 579878 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0cs2NK4VurrPgcXCmiaCYiLZjRiNSFZEVDEtcAg
ZQhF6Z8qL47cnAMEbA2HqZX7L1l

Before DOI
Subject and her spouse pose for a photo outdoors in the sand. Does my fiancé have to pay Lobola/ Dowry?
Asking for a friend ��� !!! For those that do not know this is part of my culture just not sure if it’s still a big
deal. Might have to have a talk with mom Lol Rick Faust

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579878&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0cs2NK4VurrPgcXCmiaCYiLZjRiNSFZEVDEtcAgZQhF6Z8qL47cnAMEbA2HqZX7L1l&feed_system_id=bA2HqZX7L1l&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0cs2NK4VurrPgcXCmiaCYiLZjRiNSFZEVDEtcAgZQhF6Z8qL47cnAMEbA2HqZX7L1l
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0cs2NK4VurrPgcXCmiaCYiLZjRiNSFZEVDEtcAgZQhF6Z8qL47cnAMEbA2HqZX7L1l








B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Sep 17, 2020

BSystem ID: 579870 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02rx8gzCXWVMEP6dAgA1RNBLuhYQhbKrZrzx
HmdSK8L8y8wEEyV31L2iMnqTLjxyy1l

Before DOI
Subject and others pose outdoors in summer attire, smiling near grass and palm trees. It’s a GIRL ��� We
are so blessed to have you guys in our lives ����Thank you so much for a great night !!! We love you Guys
not pictured Lol

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579870&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02rx8gzCXWVMEP6dAgA1RNBLuhYQhbKrZrzxHmdSK8L8y8wEEyV31L2iMnqTLjxyy1l&feed_system_id=nqTLjxyy1l&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02rx8gzCXWVMEP6dAgA1RNBLuhYQhbKrZrzxHmdSK8L8y8wEEyV31L2iMnqTLjxyy1l
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02rx8gzCXWVMEP6dAgA1RNBLuhYQhbKrZrzxHmdSK8L8y8wEEyV31L2iMnqTLjxyy1l








B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Oct 10, 2020

BSystem ID: 579859 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0ud6xf1PsH3QuYgTmvgZ6bMVh6gsoYoFHQ5Lj
miirpbzxB6vr3Jo9qng9dSyeDwyKl

Before DOI
Subject and her spouse attend a family member's wedding. Wedding vibes !!! ❤️❤️���� Faust wedding
#inlaws

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579859&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0ud6xf1PsH3QuYgTmvgZ6bMVh6gsoYoFHQ5LjmiirpbzxB6vr3Jo9qng9dSyeDwyKl&feed_system_id=qng9dSyeDw&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0ud6xf1PsH3QuYgTmvgZ6bMVh6gsoYoFHQ5LjmiirpbzxB6vr3Jo9qng9dSyeDwyKl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0ud6xf1PsH3QuYgTmvgZ6bMVh6gsoYoFHQ5LjmiirpbzxB6vr3Jo9qng9dSyeDwyKl


















B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Nov 25, 2020

BSystem ID: 579832 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid08tbioTo9qjkjwWtwiMuzfRaLemuizGHosfo5c4p
e3PEk1gcbxov51WdA9CH2itvtl

Before DOI
Subject's pregnancy update. 30 Weeks and 2 days ���

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579832&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid08tbioTo9qjkjwWtwiMuzfRaLemuizGHosfo5c4pe3PEk1gcbxov51WdA9CH2itvtl&feed_system_id=A9CH2itvtl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid08tbioTo9qjkjwWtwiMuzfRaLemuizGHosfo5c4pe3PEk1gcbxov51WdA9CH2itvtl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid08tbioTo9qjkjwWtwiMuzfRaLemuizGHosfo5c4pe3PEk1gcbxov51WdA9CH2itvtl








B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Dec 24, 2020

BSystem ID: 579831 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02Gp9vB4pczLJTDd4QYXMCUFL9ibSw4N37r9a
64aHg4f5AfYDrEAYkCrDxs92XTEUtl

Before DOI
Subject's trip to Helen, Georgia.

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579831&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02Gp9vB4pczLJTDd4QYXMCUFL9ibSw4N37r9a64aHg4f5AfYDrEAYkCrDxs92XTEUtl&feed_system_id=xs92XTEUtl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02Gp9vB4pczLJTDd4QYXMCUFL9ibSw4N37r9a64aHg4f5AfYDrEAYkCrDxs92XTEUtl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02Gp9vB4pczLJTDd4QYXMCUFL9ibSw4N37r9a64aHg4f5AfYDrEAYkCrDxs92XTEUtl






B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Apr 27, 2021

BSystem ID: 579828 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid032kF9miJDi5ovH6LvzmHF5mDaHTkKSAwPyL
MosDzssrLp7eYfH6TFp9PdGacxLX5ol

Before DOI
Subject poses for photos indoors at her baby shower.

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579828&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid032kF9miJDi5ovH6LvzmHF5mDaHTkKSAwPyLMosDzssrLp7eYfH6TFp9PdGacxLX5ol&feed_system_id=PdGacxLX5&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid032kF9miJDi5ovH6LvzmHF5mDaHTkKSAwPyLMosDzssrLp7eYfH6TFp9PdGacxLX5ol
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid032kF9miJDi5ovH6LvzmHF5mDaHTkKSAwPyLMosDzssrLp7eYfH6TFp9PdGacxLX5ol










B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: May 16, 2021

BSystem ID: 579822 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02DvqvHLvntUtnY5h6vQGJtXjja1gSFFW7vgLM
W8ESpF8bWCNdwmDc8zNuiUV9BU66l

Before DOI
Subject's post about going to a concert. So excited for this, last show we booked in St Augustine got
canceled!!! Now he’s coming to Abacoa #cojonation Rick Faust ��

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579822&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02DvqvHLvntUtnY5h6vQGJtXjja1gSFFW7vgLMW8ESpF8bWCNdwmDc8zNuiUV9BU66l&feed_system_id=zNuiUV9BU66l&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02DvqvHLvntUtnY5h6vQGJtXjja1gSFFW7vgLMW8ESpF8bWCNdwmDc8zNuiUV9BU66l
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02DvqvHLvntUtnY5h6vQGJtXjja1gSFFW7vgLMW8ESpF8bWCNdwmDc8zNuiUV9BU66l






G Other
G GoFundMe C Posted: Jul 10, 2021

G System ID: 580248 C Captured: May 01, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.gofundme.com/f/c88hg5-help-kenny-get-back-on-his-feet

Before DOI
Subject's $100 donation to a GoFundMe to "HELP KENNY GET BACK ON HIS FEET"

/claimant/26937?feed_id=580248&feed_link=https://www.gofundme.com/f/c88hg5-help-kenny-get-back-on-his-feet&feed_system_id=his-feet&claimant_id=26937
https://www.gofundme.com/f/c88hg5-help-kenny-get-back-on-his-feet




B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Aug 04, 2021

BSystem ID: 579765 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0Ztags3mmxxJgMyMbVnoZrUE7WJzpA9JjcQDQ
BxjTZV12notEYGCt47AqY6TQyq8tl

Before DOI
Subject pictured outdoors on a family vacation to Charleston, South Carolina. Family time ❤️��

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579765&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0Ztags3mmxxJgMyMbVnoZrUE7WJzpA9JjcQDQBxjTZV12notEYGCt47AqY6TQyq8tl&feed_system_id=Y6TQyq8tl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0Ztags3mmxxJgMyMbVnoZrUE7WJzpA9JjcQDQBxjTZV12notEYGCt47AqY6TQyq8tl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0Ztags3mmxxJgMyMbVnoZrUE7WJzpA9JjcQDQBxjTZV12notEYGCt47AqY6TQyq8tl








B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Aug 11, 2021

BSystem ID: 579755 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02StY9ZYQehJXyWqperNDoevdvuShoLwaNyVv
62eFzn8kqngmaft5mkJ8r32KCeEf4l

Before DOI
Subject and an associate smile outdoors, enjoying a sunny day, including a boat ride. Happy birthday pretty
lady �❤️�� Hope your day is as beautiful as you are!!! We will celebrate as soon as we get together again.
Love you gorgeous mama �❤️�� Vianey L Ward

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579755&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02StY9ZYQehJXyWqperNDoevdvuShoLwaNyVv62eFzn8kqngmaft5mkJ8r32KCeEf4l&feed_system_id=8r32KCeEf4l&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02StY9ZYQehJXyWqperNDoevdvuShoLwaNyVv62eFzn8kqngmaft5mkJ8r32KCeEf4l
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02StY9ZYQehJXyWqperNDoevdvuShoLwaNyVv62eFzn8kqngmaft5mkJ8r32KCeEf4l












B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Aug 13, 2021

BSystem ID: 579741 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0bJVMQHTr5cft94DwBnceCmHcxaH1AJ9EdjQp
5n8CM4x6W6bdBNyRxsZFHEFZkNavl

Before DOI
Subject post dedicated to her former employer's passing. Praying that your family finds peace ���� You
were a pain in my butt most of the time but I loved you anyway! Aaron Fuller Full of life, very talented,
always smiling and you loved putting on a show!!! I often had to kick you out of your own place,if I could do
it again I would do it all over. You never forgot to say I love you when you leave the building. You loved your
family, loved everyone and had a big heart. I will always be grateful for the opportunity you gave me to
work for you! Unfortunately addiction was a tough battle for you to beat!!! Rest In Peace now, you are no
longer in a battle ��

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579741&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0bJVMQHTr5cft94DwBnceCmHcxaH1AJ9EdjQp5n8CM4x6W6bdBNyRxsZFHEFZkNavl&feed_system_id=FHEFZkNavl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0bJVMQHTr5cft94DwBnceCmHcxaH1AJ9EdjQp5n8CM4x6W6bdBNyRxsZFHEFZkNavl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0bJVMQHTr5cft94DwBnceCmHcxaH1AJ9EdjQp5n8CM4x6W6bdBNyRxsZFHEFZkNavl


















x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: Sep 12, 2021

x System ID: 580867 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CTussEpJio9/?img_index=5

Before DOI
An example of Subject's content It’s Game day and my little Pats fan is ready for football � �� @patriots
@pats.nation @littlepatsfan #patriots� #newenglandpatriots

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580867&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CTussEpJio9/?img_index%3D5&feed_system_id=ussEpJio9/&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CTussEpJio9/?img_index=5








x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: Oct 16, 2021

x System ID: 580823 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CVGVBEAgoDW/

Before DOI
Subject's post announcing her work at Josco Garden. Hey friends!!! Many of you have been asking where I’ll
be slinging drinks next, so here’s where you can find me a few nights a week !!! I’ll be here tonight training
so come on out !!!�� @joscobarandoven #bartenderlife #eatdrinkrepeat

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580823&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CVGVBEAgoDW/&feed_system_id=GVBEAgoD&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CVGVBEAgoDW/




B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Oct 28, 2021

BSystem ID: 579716 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid025AFcZX8MU9CBojZjSYPZMDx1LeBJPAnFj6zG
ZEhoSbsKEPghbyi7CY3FFdgfcQLfl

Before DOI
Subject's post seeking help at a boat show. UPDATE ‼️‼️‼️ I got someone!!! Thanks y’all for sharing ❤️� �
������� Any female friends want to make some cash this weekend at the boat show in Fort Lauderdale?
Friday, Sat,Sun and a few hours Monday! $1000 plus tips and you have to stay onboard.(Boat/Yacht) Free
food and free lodging � Message me ASAP!!!

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579716&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid025AFcZX8MU9CBojZjSYPZMDx1LeBJPAnFj6zGZEhoSbsKEPghbyi7CY3FFdgfcQLfl&feed_system_id=3FFdgfcQLfl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid025AFcZX8MU9CBojZjSYPZMDx1LeBJPAnFj6zGZEhoSbsKEPghbyi7CY3FFdgfcQLfl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid025AFcZX8MU9CBojZjSYPZMDx1LeBJPAnFj6zGZEhoSbsKEPghbyi7CY3FFdgfcQLfl






B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Oct 29, 2021

BSystem ID: 579702 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid027mj8Wcwm7mByNumNwsybaUEf8yhXWLmig
BbW5yTYgybFVo4cdV54y9C5DwRf7Md7l

Before DOI
Subject's post seeking recommendations for sights, restaurants, and hotel stays in Turkey.

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579702&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid027mj8Wcwm7mByNumNwsybaUEf8yhXWLmigBbW5yTYgybFVo4cdV54y9C5DwRf7Md7l&feed_system_id=DwRf7Md7l&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid027mj8Wcwm7mByNumNwsybaUEf8yhXWLmigBbW5yTYgybFVo4cdV54y9C5DwRf7Md7l
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid027mj8Wcwm7mByNumNwsybaUEf8yhXWLmigBbW5yTYgybFVo4cdV54y9C5DwRf7Md7l






x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: Feb 16, 2022

x System ID: 580808 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CaC60zwum0z/

Before DOI
Subject's Valentine's Day dinner at a restaurant. Valentine’s Day late post at one of our favorite restaurants
@spritzcitybistro ❤️� They also have a vegan menu too, which makes them a perfect place for us since my
love is vegan �

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580808&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CaC60zwum0z/&feed_system_id=60zwum0z&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CaC60zwum0z/




B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: May 17, 2022

BSystem ID: 579657 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02veWhS356sqwFciMfRJctxhQu3m4ou5Hs8sq
Erkn6MTJtDHiTypY1SdQvX4GvoP1ql

Before DOI
Subject's visit to Palm Beach Sports Club.

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579657&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02veWhS356sqwFciMfRJctxhQu3m4ou5Hs8sqErkn6MTJtDHiTypY1SdQvX4GvoP1ql&feed_system_id=QvX4GvoP1&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02veWhS356sqwFciMfRJctxhQu3m4ou5Hs8sqErkn6MTJtDHiTypY1SdQvX4GvoP1ql
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02veWhS356sqwFciMfRJctxhQu3m4ou5Hs8sqErkn6MTJtDHiTypY1SdQvX4GvoP1ql




B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Sep 22, 2022

BSystem ID: 579709 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02pjvMaGU6aojmKxq9cAttyKUWaC5xfCYFWyd
uUCREEyJMSPHkdG1hyprPmqohBMhbl

Before DOI
Subject's post sharing a fundraiser for a family friend's cancer diagnosis.

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579709&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02pjvMaGU6aojmKxq9cAttyKUWaC5xfCYFWyduUCREEyJMSPHkdG1hyprPmqohBMhbl&feed_system_id=qohBMhbl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02pjvMaGU6aojmKxq9cAttyKUWaC5xfCYFWyduUCREEyJMSPHkdG1hyprPmqohBMhbl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02pjvMaGU6aojmKxq9cAttyKUWaC5xfCYFWyduUCREEyJMSPHkdG1hyprPmqohBMhbl




x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: Oct 26, 2022

x System ID: 580766 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CkMUkZ5grSk/

Before DOI
Subject's bachelorette weekend. Subject is pictured outdoors, in a pool, and on a boat. Thee best
bachelorette weekend ever ��������� thank you to all the girls that made it happen. I love you all and I’m
blessed to have such amazing friends in my life ❤️❤️ A special thank you to my bestest for putting it
together @serenashells !!! You ROCK, love you bunches❤️❤️❤️ PS also thank you to those who contributed
money to make sure I had enough drinks for the weekend ����love you guys!!! @alexa3210
@nicolesonthemove_ @belinda.blu @jordanjewett @heyy_taytay @diana_vota @k_town90 and Shelley
�❤️���

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580766&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CkMUkZ5grSk/&feed_system_id=MUkZ5grSk&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CkMUkZ5grSk/
















x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: Nov 04, 2022

x System ID: 580747 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/Ckin7-0tufs/

Before DOI
Subject becomes a United States citizen. Yesterday was such a big day for me!!! I can officially say I am an
American �� � it’s been a long journey but totally worth it!!! #merica Yayyy to being a citizen ���� Thanks
to my amazing partner for taking me out to celebrate last night ( and I got pearls) ❤️ he loves me bunches
☺️�

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580747&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/Ckin7-0tufs/&feed_system_id=Ckin7-0tuf&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/Ckin7-0tufs/




x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: Nov 05, 2022

x System ID: 580745 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CkljjHVg3-3/

Before DOI
Subject watches rugby and works out. Saturday MOOD Rugby � and working out �️

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580745&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CkljjHVg3-3/&feed_system_id=kljjHVg3&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CkljjHVg3-3/


x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: Dec 11, 2022

x System ID: 580739 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CmCJIqxJ-WL/?img_index=3

Before DOI
Subject on her wedding day.

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580739&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CmCJIqxJ-WL/?img_index%3D3&feed_system_id=mCJIqxJ&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CmCJIqxJ-WL/?img_index=3






B Facebook
Brick.faust.7 C Posted: Jan 02, 2023

BSystem ID: 580638 C Captured: May 02, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0DmtdERDdsZVYSNCmryWnDqQFHqButfue5K1ZuWK9x
xBnt3LQkcbv3mrFKSANVqsql

Before DOI
Subject has brunch on her visit to South Africa. Brunch with the crew, Penguins �, Table Mountain Hike

https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580638&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0DmtdERDdsZVYSNCmryWnDqQFHqButfue5K1ZuWK9xxBnt3LQkcbv3mrFKSANVqsql&feed_system_id=FKSANVqsq&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0DmtdERDdsZVYSNCmryWnDqQFHqButfue5K1ZuWK9xxBnt3LQkcbv3mrFKSANVqsql
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0DmtdERDdsZVYSNCmryWnDqQFHqButfue5K1ZuWK9xxBnt3LQkcbv3mrFKSANVqsql






















B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Jan 10, 2023

BSystem ID: 579683 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

jhttps://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/910053943505333:910053943505333

Before DOI
Subject and her spouse embrace under string lights on a brick pathway at night, dressed formally.

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579683&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/910053943505333:910053943505333&feed_system_id=943505333&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/910053943505333:910053943505333




B Facebook
B thotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Jan 10, 2023

B System ID: 579679 C Captured: May 01, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/videos/3430947087119288/

Before DOI
Subject's wedding video. Becoming Mrs Faust ��❤️� SOUND ON � #foreverlove Beaded jewelry was made
by @everything.zulu personalized robes by @hellojunedesings � Mr_kene

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579679&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/videos/3430947087119288/&feed_system_id=87119288&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/videos/3430947087119288/


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426384/26937/fb/images/746315701AQNrVjF_pRA-aq8lg57gMKxuQ9_V6NExuq8ILhO2WBJjnNcKDQY67bQ8v0vIBJnfIekQ571md-jiXN6Zl5JBPm0w.mp4


B Facebook
Bsontomusa.mhlakaza C Posted: Jan 15, 2023

BSystem ID: 580413 C Captured: May 02, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/photo.php?fbid=537431785001906&set=pb.100062052676031.-2207520000
&type=3

Before DOI
A photo of Subject and her children.

https://www.facebook.com/sontomusa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580413&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo.php?fbid%3D537431785001906%26set%3Dpb.100062052676031.-2207520000%26type%3D3&feed_system_id=52676031&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/photo.php?fbid=537431785001906&set=pb.100062052676031.-2207520000&type=3
https://www.facebook.com/photo.php?fbid=537431785001906&set=pb.100062052676031.-2207520000&type=3




x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: Jan 21, 2023

x System ID: 580734 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CnrkEoBrtem/

Before DOI
Subject's citizenship ceremony Yesterday was officially my Oath Ceremony!!! �� This journey was long but
it was worth all the struggles in between. Can’t wait for the blue passport ��� Forever Grateful �� ��❤️ Love
from - Mrs Mhlakaza-Faust

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580734&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CnrkEoBrtem/&feed_system_id=CnrkEoBrtem&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CnrkEoBrtem/




B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Feb 28, 2023

BSystem ID: 579694 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid03ZeJr7ejV3bqN5vyiDUvXVdGJSFD5tGRTmW7
oSsT4F8vZzKko1bDngGkk8XXds3ul

Before DOI
Subject and her family at a Red Sox game. Red Sox!!!

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579694&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid03ZeJr7ejV3bqN5vyiDUvXVdGJSFD5tGRTmW7oSsT4F8vZzKko1bDngGkk8XXds3ul&feed_system_id=kk8XXds3ul&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid03ZeJr7ejV3bqN5vyiDUvXVdGJSFD5tGRTmW7oSsT4F8vZzKko1bDngGkk8XXds3ul
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid03ZeJr7ejV3bqN5vyiDUvXVdGJSFD5tGRTmW7oSsT4F8vZzKko1bDngGkk8XXds3ul








x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: Mar 02, 2023

x System ID: 580675 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CpTFOXwJN6g/

Before DOI
Subject's post about at-home workouts. The past 2 weeks I have only been able to do at home workouts vs
the gym!!! I’m starting to feel better and more like myself again, nowhere near where I was or wAnt to be
but I’m getting there slowly !!! ������ #motherhood #lifeofmom #selfcare

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580675&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CpTFOXwJN6g/&feed_system_id=FOXwJN6g&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CpTFOXwJN6g/




x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: Apr 01, 2023

x System ID: 580750 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/Cqf-caUAEQb/

Before DOI
Subject spends the weekend with family. Got to spend time with our loved ones this weekend at some of
our favorite places around town ❤️�� @jordanjewett @cljewett @mbarone0715 @belinda.blu
@raf_carpentry @joscogarden @chwinery @spritzcitybistro

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580750&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/Cqf-caUAEQb/&feed_system_id=qf-caUAEQb&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/Cqf-caUAEQb/








x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: Apr 26, 2023

x System ID: 580769 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CrgV6urgzgw/

Before DOI
Subject's post announcing her employment at The Jupiter Grill. Hi friends, family and my previous regulars.
For those that have been asking where I’m at, this is where you will find me slinging some elevated
cocktails, an amazing wine list and serving nothing but the best food in town!!! Opening April 29th �
@thejupitergrill #staytuned

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580769&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CrgV6urgzgw/&feed_system_id=CrgV6urgz&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/CrgV6urgzgw/




x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: Jun 20, 2023

x System ID: 580839 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/reel/Ctt3Q2Sgy3w/

Before DOI
Subject performs carpentry work in a video. @raf_carpentry

Link to download video

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580839&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/reel/Ctt3Q2Sgy3w/&feed_system_id=tt3Q2Sgy&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/reel/Ctt3Q2Sgy3w/
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426384/26937/ig/images/1784769337snapins-ai_3129400366454746608.mp4


B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Aug 20, 2023

BSystem ID: 579704 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0KyQiZ8XWPHow5P7gjshPMeic1rQvZmZB9Hfti
hWoutyL1QeZ5ArmH5bfpCrdVcW6l

Before DOI
Subject's trip to Minneapolis, Minnesota, for a wedding.

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579704&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0KyQiZ8XWPHow5P7gjshPMeic1rQvZmZB9HftihWoutyL1QeZ5ArmH5bfpCrdVcW6l&feed_system_id=pCrdVcW6l&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0KyQiZ8XWPHow5P7gjshPMeic1rQvZmZB9HftihWoutyL1QeZ5ArmH5bfpCrdVcW6l
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0KyQiZ8XWPHow5P7gjshPMeic1rQvZmZB9HftihWoutyL1QeZ5ArmH5bfpCrdVcW6l




B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Sep 09, 2023

BSystem ID: 579670 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02bgz8np3FtmnNftooQp1Gq7Q7hFFuRr5vXFtG
NCDRssnkVLkq4VifaV9i2EdWgXLEl

Before DOI
A photo of Subject's husband and son.

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579670&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02bgz8np3FtmnNftooQp1Gq7Q7hFFuRr5vXFtGNCDRssnkVLkq4VifaV9i2EdWgXLEl&feed_system_id=i2EdWgXLEl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02bgz8np3FtmnNftooQp1Gq7Q7hFFuRr5vXFtGNCDRssnkVLkq4VifaV9i2EdWgXLEl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid02bgz8np3FtmnNftooQp1Gq7Q7hFFuRr5vXFtGNCDRssnkVLkq4VifaV9i2EdWgXLEl




B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Sep 11, 2023

BSystem ID: 579661 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid023rTiL6ys2AmTSDdPi9wp5RyETmefVTz3Mmv
esrU851P1TSjQS9MeXay1u7Z1KgH8l

Before DOI
Subject's post sharing her Zillow listing for 8228 SE Croft Cir APT 4, Hobe Sound, FL 33455. Hi Friends! Our
condo (2bed 2 bath) in Hobe Sound Fl is available for rent starting in October! It’s just minutes from the
beach, central location to Jupiter and Stuart If you know anyone interested send me a pm � we are open to
short term rentals as well, within guidelines! Link to Zillow Listing:
https://www.zillow.com/homedetails/8228-SE-Croft-Cir-APT-4-Hobe-Sound-FL-33455/45681556_zpid/

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579661&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid023rTiL6ys2AmTSDdPi9wp5RyETmefVTz3MmvesrU851P1TSjQS9MeXay1u7Z1KgH8l&feed_system_id=1u7Z1KgH8l&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid023rTiL6ys2AmTSDdPi9wp5RyETmefVTz3MmvesrU851P1TSjQS9MeXay1u7Z1KgH8l
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid023rTiL6ys2AmTSDdPi9wp5RyETmefVTz3MmvesrU851P1TSjQS9MeXay1u7Z1KgH8l








G Other
G12 News C Posted: Oct 31, 2023

GSystem ID: 581361 C Captured: May 05, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://cbs12.com/news/local/electrocution-fountain-nathaniel-davenport-father-electrocuted-police-report-released-in-jupiter-h
arbourside-place-electrocution-149-soundings-avenue-october-31-2023

After DOI
Subject mentioned in an article titled "Police report released in Jupiter Harbourside Place electrocution"

/claimant/26937?feed_id=581361&feed_link=https://cbs12.com/news/local/electrocution-fountain-nathaniel-davenport-father-electrocuted-police-report-released-in-jupiter-harbourside-place-electrocution-149-soundings-avenue-october-31-2023&feed_system_id=er-31-2023&claimant_id=26937
https://cbs12.com/news/local/electrocution-fountain-nathaniel-davenport-father-electrocuted-police-report-released-in-jupiter-harbourside-place-electrocution-149-soundings-avenue-october-31-2023
https://cbs12.com/news/local/electrocution-fountain-nathaniel-davenport-father-electrocuted-police-report-released-in-jupiter-harbourside-place-electrocution-149-soundings-avenue-october-31-2023














G Other
G12 News C Posted: Nov 04, 2023

GSystem ID: 581381 C Captured: May 05, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://cbs12.com/news/local/week-in-review-unhealthy-influences-home-life-contributes-to-eating-disorders-everglade-aircraft-crash-jupiter-pol
ice-harbourside-electrocution-man-steals-power-tool-batteries-florida-november-4-2023

After DOI
Subject mentioned in CBS News' Week in Review.

/claimant/26937?feed_id=581381&feed_link=https://cbs12.com/news/local/week-in-review-unhealthy-influences-home-life-contributes-to-eating-disorders-everglade-aircraft-crash-jupiter-police-harbourside-electrocution-man-steals-power-tool-batteries-florida-november-4-2023&feed_system_id=ber-4-2023&claimant_id=26937
https://cbs12.com/news/local/week-in-review-unhealthy-influences-home-life-contributes-to-eating-disorders-everglade-aircraft-crash-jupiter-police-harbourside-electrocution-man-steals-power-tool-batteries-florida-november-4-2023
https://cbs12.com/news/local/week-in-review-unhealthy-influences-home-life-contributes-to-eating-disorders-everglade-aircraft-crash-jupiter-police-harbourside-electrocution-man-steals-power-tool-batteries-florida-november-4-2023




G Other
G Graver Law C Posted: Nov 09, 2023

G System ID: 581372 C Captured: May 05, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://graverlaw.com/harbourside-place-fountain-electrocution-understanding-legal-implications/

After DOI
Subject mentioned in an article titled "Harbourside Place Electrocution: Understanding Legal Implications"

/claimant/26937?feed_id=581372&feed_link=https://graverlaw.com/harbourside-place-fountain-electrocution-understanding-legal-implications/&feed_system_id=-legal-implic&claimant_id=26937
https://graverlaw.com/harbourside-place-fountain-electrocution-understanding-legal-implications/








B Facebook
Brick.faust.7 C Posted: Nov 10, 2023

BSystem ID: 580587 C Captured: May 02, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0TmedcrASSeYRnPhiUNjAWe9vFcRMkbcgQWEXo3UR5U
1vLKTcYWFsy1SnHDAkCBG1l

After DOI
Subject and her family in swimsuits take a selfie at the beach with the ocean in the background. Happy
belated birthday to my now teenager, Kimmy. The big 1 3…. � Janet T Mhlakaza and I love you so much and
we’re so proud of you. (I did call her yesterday, so no, I didn’t forget)

https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580587&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0TmedcrASSeYRnPhiUNjAWe9vFcRMkbcgQWEXo3UR5U1vLKTcYWFsy1SnHDAkCBG1l&feed_system_id=LKTcYWFs&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0TmedcrASSeYRnPhiUNjAWe9vFcRMkbcgQWEXo3UR5U1vLKTcYWFsy1SnHDAkCBG1l
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0TmedcrASSeYRnPhiUNjAWe9vFcRMkbcgQWEXo3UR5U1vLKTcYWFsy1SnHDAkCBG1l








G Other
G Trellis C Posted: Nov 13, 2023

G System ID: 580185 C Captured: May 01, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://trellis.law/doc/197088112/complaint-petition-for-a-pure-bill-discovery-f-b-plt

After DOI
Subject mentioned in Palm Beach County, Florida property records.

/claimant/26937?feed_id=580185&feed_link=https://trellis.law/doc/197088112/complaint-petition-for-a-pure-bill-discovery-f-b-plt&feed_system_id=ery-f-b-plt&claimant_id=26937
https://trellis.law/doc/197088112/complaint-petition-for-a-pure-bill-discovery-f-b-plt




















G Other
G

Clerk of the Circuit Court & Comptroller Palm Beach
County CPosted: Nov 13, 2023

GSystem ID: 580213 CCaptured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

jhttps://s3.amazonaws.com/jnswire/jns-media/06/44/13909097/lnlDAVENPORTvHARBOURSIDE.pdf

After DOI
Subject mentioned in Palm Beach County, Florida court records.

/claimant/26937?feed_id=580213&feed_link=https://s3.amazonaws.com/jnswire/jns-media/06/44/13909097/lnlDAVENPORTvHARBOURSIDE.pdf&feed_system_id=13909097&claimant_id=26937
https://s3.amazonaws.com/jnswire/jns-media/06/44/13909097/lnlDAVENPORTvHARBOURSIDE.pdf


























B Facebook
Brick.faust.7 C Posted: Dec 10, 2023

BSystem ID: 580613 C Captured: May 02, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0BJwB98Gedsr6Vuraz8sAxmZp8oTXZ3iGtfizvKTVJyaSgk
QFmWMBJd1gzVyB8Prbl

After DOI
Subject's spouse's post celebrating their anniversary. Happy anniversary to my beautiful wife Janet. She’s
still putting up with me! thank you to all those who showed love and support for our wedding last year!
Happy anniversary to my beautiful wife Janet. She’s still putting up with me! thank you to all those who
showed love and support for our wedding last year!

https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580613&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0BJwB98Gedsr6Vuraz8sAxmZp8oTXZ3iGtfizvKTVJyaSgkQFmWMBJd1gzVyB8Prbl&feed_system_id=1gzVyB8Prbl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0BJwB98Gedsr6Vuraz8sAxmZp8oTXZ3iGtfizvKTVJyaSgkQFmWMBJd1gzVyB8Prbl
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0BJwB98Gedsr6Vuraz8sAxmZp8oTXZ3iGtfizvKTVJyaSgkQFmWMBJd1gzVyB8Prbl










B Facebook
Bthotyelwa.mhlakaza C Posted: Jan 09, 2024

BSystem ID: 579645 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0gaAiSKKvkKeao5FrbzTYQYsujH5Fq7KEbsR7f2
52E8uAUsBsr9w6jdGo53cczhhbl

After DOI
Subject's most recent activity on her second Facebook account is a post advertising her business RAF
Carpentry LLC. Look how beautiful this Slat closet door and wall turned out!!! Call us for a free quote for
your next project @raf_carpentry 561-788-0811

https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579645&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0gaAiSKKvkKeao5FrbzTYQYsujH5Fq7KEbsR7f252E8uAUsBsr9w6jdGo53cczhhbl&feed_system_id=jdGo53ccz&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0gaAiSKKvkKeao5FrbzTYQYsujH5Fq7KEbsR7f252E8uAUsBsr9w6jdGo53cczhhbl
https://www.facebook.com/thotyelwa.mhlakaza/posts/pfbid0gaAiSKKvkKeao5FrbzTYQYsujH5Fq7KEbsR7f252E8uAUsBsr9w6jdGo53cczhhbl






B Facebook
Bprofile.php?id=61556199451259 C Posted: Feb 04, 2024

BSystem ID: 579610 C
Captured: May 01,
2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/permalink.php?story_fbid=122100060914206648&id=61556199451259&substory_in
dex=406619545159481

After DOI
Subject and her family sit on the floor in front of a Christmas tree and fireplace, smiling at the camera.

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61556199451259
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579610&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/permalink.php?story_fbid%3D122100060914206648%26id%3D61556199451259%26substory_index%3D406619545159481&feed_system_id=19545159481&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/permalink.php?story_fbid=122100060914206648&id=61556199451259&substory_index=406619545159481
https://www.facebook.com/permalink.php?story_fbid=122100060914206648&id=61556199451259&substory_index=406619545159481




B Facebook
Brick.faust.7 C Posted: Feb 12, 2024

BSystem ID: 580549 C Captured: May 02, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0sz6GVA49GuWRHyKyoZuhPWp6s9WHncNXJyuxeQxdW
RrzrxA9Q1UFoAhs2NJbM7MAl

After DOI
Subject at her daughter's birthday celebration. Thank you all so much for coming out to wish Savannah a
happy birthday. She had the best of times with the best of friends. We really appreciate all the love and
support from everyone � Janet Thotyelwa Mhlakaza-Faust

https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580549&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0sz6GVA49GuWRHyKyoZuhPWp6s9WHncNXJyuxeQxdWRrzrxA9Q1UFoAhs2NJbM7MAl&feed_system_id=2NJbM7MAl&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0sz6GVA49GuWRHyKyoZuhPWp6s9WHncNXJyuxeQxdWRrzrxA9Q1UFoAhs2NJbM7MAl
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0sz6GVA49GuWRHyKyoZuhPWp6s9WHncNXJyuxeQxdWRrzrxA9Q1UFoAhs2NJbM7MAl










B Facebook
Brick.faust.7 C Posted: Feb 16, 2024

BSystem ID: 580879 C Captured: May 02, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0jn9rnhHDbkeGB9fwY91haBcZGm17KEvH2yfM98pwayc
pABW5g9qGYaiHMMeYXXn5l

After DOI
Subject and her family celebrate Valentine's Day. I am one lucky guy, I have three ladies to show extra love
for on Valentine’s Day � happy Valentine’s Day Janet Thotyelwa Mhlakaza-Faust Savannah and Kimmy

https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580879&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0jn9rnhHDbkeGB9fwY91haBcZGm17KEvH2yfM98pwaycpABW5g9qGYaiHMMeYXXn5l&feed_system_id=MMeYXXn5l&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0jn9rnhHDbkeGB9fwY91haBcZGm17KEvH2yfM98pwaycpABW5g9qGYaiHMMeYXXn5l
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid0jn9rnhHDbkeGB9fwY91haBcZGm17KEvH2yfM98pwaycpABW5g9qGYaiHMMeYXXn5l








B Facebook
Brick.faust.7 C Posted: Mar 04, 2024

BSystem ID: 580603 C Captured: May 02, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid02FMjche3wCWLDVAZzXJAqwHproGA6cAAF6nFoZLWze
kkZLC4n6K8HPnPs9Vdtu6cNl

After DOI
Subject and her spouse attend a wedding. What an honor to work with a legend and help make a pair of old
growth Cypress doors for his own wedding. RAF Carpentry LLC
https://www.facebook.com/peckycypressandmore?mibextid=LQQJ4d All out of love from me and Janet
Thotyelwa Mhlakaza-Faust to the beautiful couple Mike Barone and Keisha �

https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580603&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid02FMjche3wCWLDVAZzXJAqwHproGA6cAAF6nFoZLWzekkZLC4n6K8HPnPs9Vdtu6cNl&feed_system_id=9Vdtu6cN&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid02FMjche3wCWLDVAZzXJAqwHproGA6cAAF6nFoZLWzekkZLC4n6K8HPnPs9Vdtu6cNl
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid02FMjche3wCWLDVAZzXJAqwHproGA6cAAF6nFoZLWzekkZLC4n6K8HPnPs9Vdtu6cNl








x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: Mar 28, 2024

x System ID: 580791 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/C5EgqMNPywK/

After DOI
Subject's photo of a cocktail on Easter Sunday. Happy Easter � �� A very refreshing spring cocktail by yours
truly #mobilebartender #privateeventsbartender #craftcocktails #jupiterflorida #junobeach #florida
#mobilebartending

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580791&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/C5EgqMNPywK/&feed_system_id=5EgqMNPy&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/C5EgqMNPywK/




x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: May 01, 2024

x System ID: 580861 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/C6bg0BpAi5J/

After DOI
Subject's post about her birthday month. t’s officially the triplets birthday month ��� This year we won’t
make our yearly tradition trip to Islamorada. One of the triplets has welcomed a baby girl to this world and
we are so excited for the new addition to the “Shortbus ���

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580861&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/C6bg0BpAi5J/&feed_system_id=6bg0BpAi&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/C6bg0BpAi5J/




x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: May 13, 2024

x System ID: 580658 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/C66qpUog8m4/?img_index=7

After DOI
Subject celebrates Mother's Day weekend with her family. Mothers Day weekend with my loves ��� Daddy
was on duty for 2 weeks and we missed him so much ❤️�

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580658&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/C66qpUog8m4/?img_index%3D7&feed_system_id=6qpUog8&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/C66qpUog8m4/?img_index=7










x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: May 28, 2024

x System ID: 580853 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/C7ggX7xg1Xu/?img_index=10

After DOI
Subject travels to South Africa to celebrate her birthday with family. I haven’t celebrated a birthday at
home for a very long time and my family came through and made it so special❤️� Celebrations are not done
yet and can’t wait for the weekend to celebrate more with my friends and family ���� Gemini season

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580853&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/C7ggX7xg1Xu/?img_index%3D10&feed_system_id=7ggX7xg1X&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/C7ggX7xg1Xu/?img_index=10


















B Facebook
Bprofile.php?id=61556199451259 CPosted: Jun 07, 2024

BSystem ID: 579608 CCaptured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

jhttps://www.facebook.com/reel/7947296225313267

After DOI
Subject enjoys live entertainment at Kayamandi restaurant.

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61556199451259
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579608&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/reel/7947296225313267&feed_system_id=62253132&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/reel/7947296225313267


B Facebook
Bprofile.php?id=61556199451259 C Posted: Jul 15, 2024

BSystem ID: 579602 C
Captured: May 01,
2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/permalink.php?story_fbid=806934011423632&id=61556199451259&substory_ind
ex=806934011423632

After DOI
Subject's most recent activity on Facebook is an updated cover photo of herself in a sparkly outfit in front of
vibrant flower arrangements.

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61556199451259
/claimant/26937?feed_id=579602&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/permalink.php?story_fbid%3D806934011423632%26id%3D61556199451259%26substory_index%3D806934011423632&feed_system_id=011423632&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/permalink.php?story_fbid=806934011423632&id=61556199451259&substory_index=806934011423632
https://www.facebook.com/permalink.php?story_fbid=806934011423632&id=61556199451259&substory_index=806934011423632








x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: Aug 14, 2024

x System ID: 580652 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/C-qFxnBpQ6W/?img_index=10

After DOI
Subject's family trip to Disney World. Last month we got to celebrate my goddaughter Zoé Gracé She is
strong willed, spunky, witty, loving and so much more � � Stay as strong as you are little princess, this
world needs stronger women like you to rule!!! We are beyond blessed to have you in our lives and we love
you dearly ❤️�

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580652&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/C-qFxnBpQ6W/?img_index%3D10&feed_system_id=FxnBpQ6W&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/janetj27/p/C-qFxnBpQ6W/?img_index=10






G Other
GJacksonville Memory Gardens C Posted: Oct 22, 2024

GSystem ID: 580315 C Captured: May 02, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

jhttps://www.jacksonvillememorygardens.com/obituaries/Richard-Rich-Harold-Faust?obId=33518860

After DOI
Subject mentioned in her father-in-law's obituary.

/claimant/26937?feed_id=580315&feed_link=https://www.jacksonvillememorygardens.com/obituaries/Richard-Rich-Harold-Faust?obId%3D33518860&feed_system_id=33518860&claimant_id=26937
https://www.jacksonvillememorygardens.com/obituaries/Richard-Rich-Harold-Faust?obId=33518860




| Threads
| @janetj27 C Posted: Feb 26, 2025

| System ID: 580875 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.threads.net/@janetj27/post/DGi4jNXgEru

After DOI
Subject's most recent activity on Threads is a post sharing her husband's carpentry work. By far this is one
of my favorite custom projects by my super talented husband raf_carpentry Very proud of the TEAM ���

https://www.threads.net/@janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580875&feed_link=https://www.threads.net/@janetj27/post/DGi4jNXgEru&feed_system_id=Gi4jNXgE&claimant_id=26937
https://www.threads.net/@janetj27/post/DGi4jNXgEru




B Facebook
Brick.faust.7 C Posted: Apr 27, 2025

BSystem ID: 580578 C Captured: May 02, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid02wkctaEjufpEyg6LL5JoVSf3mdjUrT7pEDVCfwjqkhE4jCP
HGjNSCYFeQBZeWqpP7l

After DOI
Subject and her son take a photo outdoors. Janet Thotyelwa Mhlakaza-Faust Words can’t express how proud
I am of my son. He is proof that hard work pays off. Can’t wait to see what the next chapter has in store for
you Ålãñ Mbåppę #classof2025

https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580578&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid02wkctaEjufpEyg6LL5JoVSf3mdjUrT7pEDVCfwjqkhE4jCPHGjNSCYFeQBZeWqpP7l&feed_system_id=eQBZeWqp&claimant_id=26937
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid02wkctaEjufpEyg6LL5JoVSf3mdjUrT7pEDVCfwjqkhE4jCPHGjNSCYFeQBZeWqpP7l
https://www.facebook.com/rick.faust.7/posts/pfbid02wkctaEjufpEyg6LL5JoVSf3mdjUrT7pEDVCfwjqkhE4jCPHGjNSCYFeQBZeWqpP7l








x Instagram
x janetj27 C Posted: Apr 29, 2025

x System ID: 580651 C Captured: May 02, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.instagram.com/faus2818/p/DI_bOecOlDS/?img_index=1

After DOI
Subject's most recent activity on Instagram is a post dedicated to her son.

https://www.instagram.com/janetj27
/claimant/26937?feed_id=580651&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/faus2818/p/DI_bOecOlDS/?img_index%3D1&feed_system_id=bOecOlDS&claimant_id=26937
https://www.instagram.com/faus2818/p/DI_bOecOlDS/?img_index=1


G Other
G Google Reviews C Posted: May 01, 2025

G System ID: 580091 C Captured: May 01, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.google.com/maps/contrib/114158893723084570473/reviews

After DOI
Subject's email address led to a Google account with Google reviews.

/claimant/26937?feed_id=580091&feed_link=https://www.google.com/maps/contrib/114158893723084570473/reviews&feed_system_id=37230845&claimant_id=26937
https://www.google.com/maps/contrib/114158893723084570473/reviews


G Other
G Open Corporates C Posted: May 01, 2025

G System ID: 580096 C Captured: May 01, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://opencorporates.com/companies/us_fl/L18000178353

After DOI
A webpage containing information for RAF Carpentry, LLC.

/claimant/26937?feed_id=580096&feed_link=https://opencorporates.com/companies/us_fl/L18000178353&feed_system_id=000178353&claimant_id=26937
https://opencorporates.com/companies/us_fl/L18000178353


G Other
G VoterRecords C Posted: May 01, 2025

G System ID: 580100 C Captured: May 01, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://voterrecords.com/voter/123570536/thotyelwa-mhlakaza-faust

After DOI
Subject's voter registration.

/claimant/26937?feed_id=580100&feed_link=https://voterrecords.com/voter/123570536/thotyelwa-mhlakaza-faust&feed_system_id=aza-faust&claimant_id=26937
https://voterrecords.com/voter/123570536/thotyelwa-mhlakaza-faust


G Other
G US Phonebook C Posted: May 01, 2025

G System ID: 580123 C Captured: May 01, 2025

f Thotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j https://www.usphonebook.com/thotyelwa-mhlakaza/UUTOxgDN4MjN0cjM1cjMxkDO2QzR

After DOI
Subject's phone number led to Subject and associates.

/claimant/26937?feed_id=580123&feed_link=https://www.usphonebook.com/thotyelwa-mhlakaza/UUTOxgDN4MjN0cjM1cjMxkDO2QzR&feed_system_id=gDN4MjN0&claimant_id=26937
https://www.usphonebook.com/thotyelwa-mhlakaza/UUTOxgDN4MjN0cjM1cjMxkDO2QzR






G Other
GGoogle Maps/Property Records C Posted: May 01, 2025

GSystem ID: 580148 C Captured: May 01, 2025

fThotyelwa Janet Mhlakaza-Faust

j
https://www.google.com/maps/place/8228+SE+Croft+Cir+%234,+Hobe+Sound,+FL+33455/@27.0766055,-80.1487139,1003m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x88ded91c884a4bf5:
0x8f08581a695f6719!8m2!3d27.0767406!4d-80.147591?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D

After DOI
Subject's current address as provided by Google Maps. Link to property records:
https://geoweb.martin.fl.us/info/pi.html?pcn=343842680010000409

/claimant/26937?feed_id=580148&feed_link=https://www.google.com/maps/place/8228%2BSE%2BCroft%2BCir%2B%25234,%2BHobe%2BSound,%2BFL%2B33455/@27.0766055,-80.1487139,1003m/data%3D!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x88ded91c884a4bf5:0x8f08581a695f6719!8m2!3d27.0767406!4d-80.147591?entry%3Dttu%26g_ep%3DEgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%253D%253D&feed_system_id=8228%2BSE%2BCroft%2BCir%2B%25234,%2BHobe%2BSound,%2BFL%2B33455&claimant_id=26937
https://www.google.com/maps/place/8228+SE+Croft+Cir+%234,+Hobe+Sound,+FL+33455/@27.0766055,-80.1487139,1003m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x88ded91c884a4bf5:0x8f08581a695f6719!8m2!3d27.0767406!4d-80.147591?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/8228+SE+Croft+Cir+%234,+Hobe+Sound,+FL+33455/@27.0766055,-80.1487139,1003m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x88ded91c884a4bf5:0x8f08581a695f6719!8m2!3d27.0767406!4d-80.147591?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D





